FILED

HEATHER MICHELLE SALVADOR SBN 811 W. 1st Avenue #1 Chico, CA 95926 530-774-7699 In propria persona

MAR 2 4 2014

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

REVIEW DEPARTMENT

IN BANK

In the Matter of

HEATHER MICHELLE SALVADOR

A Member of the State Bar,

No. 249150.

Case Nos. 13-C-17598; 14-C-00323; 14-C-00324

ANSWER

Hearing: April 14, 2014

Time: 10:00 am

I, HEATHER MICHELLE SALVADOR, admit that I was convicted of three separate violations of Vehicle Code section 23152, all misdemeanors.

I deny that these convictions involve maral turpitude.

DATED: 3/13/2014

HEATHER SALVADOR

kwiktag® 048 620 879

26

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE

(CCP SECTIONS 1011, 1013(a), 1013(c), 2015.5)

I am a resident of the County of Butte; I am over the age of eighteen (18) and not a party to the within-entitled action; my address is 811 W. 1st Avenue #1, Chico, CA 95926.

On March 14/92014, I served the within:

ANSWER

1 min K 4

On the parties in said action by:

- X (a) placing the envelope for collection and mailing with the United States Postal Service in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid.
- ____ (b) depositing for collection and mailing, following ordinary business practices, a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid in the regularly maintained and designated area for United Parcel Service Overnight Delivery at a location within Esplanade North, Chico, CA.
- (c) Facsimile Transmission to :
- ____ (d) By personal delivery to:

Said envelope was addressed to the following parties:

DONALD ROBERT STEEDMAN 180 Howard Street, 6th Fl. San Francisco, CA 94105-1639

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on March 19, 2014, at Chico, California.

JORDAN GREEN